a1l DATA FOR PROGRESS m

From September 24 to 27, 2021, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,292 likely voters nationally using web panel
respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting
history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is +3 percentage points.

N=1,292 unless otherwise specified. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

[11 Some lawmakers in Congress are proposing giving
Medicare the power to negotiate the cost of certain
prescription drugs for all Americans.

Supporters of this say that it will save Americans and the
federal government money, both of whom are overpaying
for prescription drugs, hurting seniors especially hard.

Opponents of this say that it will hurt pharmaceutical
companies' ability to innovate, preventing them from
developing new, life-saving medications.

Knowing what you know now, do you support or oppose
allowing Medicare to negotiate the cost of prescription
drugs?

[2] Some lawmakers in Congress are proposing a Clean
Electricity Performance Program. This program would push
utility companies to produce more energy from zero-carbon
sources.

Supporters of this say that this will lower prices and improve
electricity services, while cleaning up America's air and
water.

Opponents of this say that the government paying
companies to transition to clean energy is unnecessary
because the transition is already happening.

Knowing what you know now, do you support or oppose the
Clean Electricity Performance Program?
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D |
Strongly support ................ 39% 52% 38%
Somewhat support .............. 34 31 33
Somewhatoppose ............... 10 6 15
Strongly oppose ............ ... .. 8 4 6
Don'tknow ..................... 8 8 8
SUPPORT (TOTAL) ............... 73% 83% 71%
OPPOSE (TOTAL) « .o 18 10 21
SUPPORT (NET) © .. +55 +73  +50

D |
Strongly support ................ 28% 45% 28%
Somewhat support .............. 30 34 28
Somewhatoppose ............... 17 7 22
Strongly oppose ................. 16 5 15
Don'tknow ..................... 8 9 8
SUPPORT (TOTAL) ............... 58% 79% 56%
OPPOSE (TOTAL) « . 33 12 37
SUPPORT (NET) .............. ... +25 +67 +19

39
12
14

9
26
25
32



